Total Annual Debt Service Payment -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Debt/Equity Ratio 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100

Statistical/Performance Trends

Rate Change Percent 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Lease Rate/Square Foot/Year $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242 $0.242

Tail-In Space/Month $70 $70 $70 $70 $75 $75 $75 $75

Drive-Through Space/Month $80 $80 $80 $80 $85 $85 $85 $85

Based Aircraft 843 843 800 800 800 800 800 800

Municipal Tiedowns 490 490 490 490 490 490 490 490

Flight Operations/Year 149,399 150,000 155,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000

National Airport Ranking by Yr 96th 96th 96th 96th 96th 96th 96th 96th

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.

Merrill Field Airport
8 Year Summary

($ in thousands)

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with grant
funds) and amortization activities.

Forecast
2023

Proforma

2022
Actuals

Unaudited

2024 Approved Utility/Enterprise Budgets

MA - 19

2022
Actuals

Unaudited
2023

Proforma $ Change
2023

Revised $ Change
2024

Approved
24 v 23

% Change

Operating Revenue
Airport Lease Fees 412,634   958,087   (886,096)   71,991   14,687   86,678   20.40%
Permanent Parking Fees 441,320   253,739   96,261   350,000   -   350,000   0.00%
Transient Parking Fees 5,692   8,743   (243)   8,500   -   8,500   0.00%
Vehicle Parking 93,697   45,782   30,218   76,000   -   76,000   0.00%
MOA Aviation Fuel Fees 132,509   122,255   (2,255)   120,000   -   120,000   0.00%
SOA Aviation Fuel Fees 35,606   39,652   (11,652)   28,000   -   28,000   0.00%
Medevac Taxiway Fees 62,777   54,979   7,021   62,000   -   62,000   0.00%
Miscellaneous 1,007,005   11,259   986,750   998,009   (14,687)   983,322   -1.47%

Total Operating Revenue 2,191,239   1,494,496   220,004   1,714,500   -   1,714,500   0.00%
Non Operating Revenue

Operating Grant Revenue 162,876   108,134   50,808   158,942   -   158,942   0.00%
Investment Income (28,390)   -   84,000   84,000   19,000   103,000   22.62%
Other Income -   464   (464)   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 134,486   108,598   134,344   242,942   19,000   261,942   7.82%
Total Revenue 2,325,726   1,603,093   354,349   1,957,442   19,000   1,976,442   0.97%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 894,335   894,773   523,460   1,418,233   (19,778)   1,398,455   -1.39%
Overtime 26,212   16,350   (7,908)   8,442   -   8,442   0.00%

Total Labor 920,547   911,123   515,552   1,426,675   (19,778)   1,406,897   -1.39%

Supplies 3,162   212,188   (96,188)   116,000   -   116,000   0.00%
Travel -   2,850   (2,850)   -   -   -   0.00%
Contractual/Other Services 566,957   444,912   55,088   500,000   7,850   507,850   1.57%
Equipment/Furnishings 551,661   13,072   (11,072)   2,000   -   2,000   0.00%
Dividend to General Government -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 1,121,780   673,021   (55,021)   618,000   7,850   625,850   1.27%

Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment 74,612   63,291   (218)   63,073   7,001   70,074   11.10%
Depreciation/Amortization 3,152,959   3,040,323   -   3,040,323   -   3,040,323   0.00%

Non-Manageable Direct Cost Total 3,227,571   3,103,614   (218)   3,103,396   7,001   3,110,397   0.23%

Charges by/to Other Departments (696,707)   (1,120,747)   -   (1,120,747)   1,475   (1,119,272)   -0.13%
Total Operating Expense 4,573,192   3,567,012   460,312   4,027,324   (3,452)   4,023,872   -0.09%

Non Operating Expense
Total Non Operating Expense -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Expense 4,573,192   3,567,012   460,312   4,027,324   (3,452)   4,023,872   -0.09%

Net Income (Loss) (2,247,466)   (1,963,918)   (105,964)   (2,069,882)   22,452   (2,047,430)   -1.08%

Appropriation:
Total Expense 3,567,012   460,312   4,027,324   (3,452)   4,023,872   -0.09%

Less: Non Cash Items
Depreciation/Amortization 3,040,323   -   3,040,323   -   3,040,323   0.00%

Total Non-Cash 3,040,323   -   3,040,323   -   3,040,323   0.00%

Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash Expense) 526,689   460,312   987,001   (3,452)   983,549   -0.35%

Merrill Field Airport
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2024 Approved Utility/Enterprise Budgets

MA - 20

 Expenses FT PT
Temp/
Seas

987,001 11   -   -

- Charges by Other Departments 1,475 -   -   -
- Municipal Enterprise Service Assessment (MESA) 7,001 -   -   -

- Salaries and Benefits Adjustments 30,222 -   -   -

1,025,699 11   -   -

- Reduce professional services (42,150) -   -   -
2024 Approved Budget 983,549 11   -   -

- None - -   - -
2024 Approved Budget (Appropriation) 983,549 11   -   -

11.00 11.00 -   -

2024 Budget Adjustment for Accounting Transactions (Appropriation)

2024 Approved FTE

Merrill Field Airport

Transfers by/to Other Departments

2023 Revised Budget (Appropriation)

Reconciliation from 2023 Revised Budget to 2024 Approved Budget

Positions

Changes in Existing Programs/Funding for 2024

2024 Continuation Level
2024 Proposed Budget Changes

2024 Approved Utility/Enterprise Budgets

MA - 21

Merrill Field Airport
2024 Capital Improvement Budget

(in thousands)

Projects Debt State Federal Equity Total

Acquire Safety and/or Security Equipment (RSAT Phase
6)

- - 305 21 326

Acquire Snow Removal Equipment - - 830 56 886
Rehab RWY 7/25 Construction - - 10,000 670 10,670

Total - - 11,135 747 11,882

2024 Approved Utility/Enterprise Budgets

MA - 22

Projects Year Debt State Federal Equity Total

Equipment

Acquire Snow Removal Equipment 2024 - - 830 56 886

Safety Improvements

Rehab RWY 7/25 Construction 2024 - - 10,000 670 10,670

Rehabilitate Taxiway A and Taxiway N -
Design

2025 - - 1,127 76 1,203

Rehabilitate Taxiway N - Construction 2026 - - 6,600 440 7,040

Security

Acquire Safety and/or Security
Equipment (RSAT Phase 6)

2024 - - 305 21 326

2026 - - 1,500 100 1,600

- - 1,805 121 1,926

Total - - 20,362 1,363 21,725

Merrill Field Airport
2024 - 2029 Capital Improvement Program

(in thousands)

2024 Approved Utility/Enterprise Budgets

MA - 23

Project ID MF2021010 Department   Merrill Field Airport

Project Type New Start Date   January 2023

District Tax: 1 - City/Anchorage End Date   December 2026

Community
Council

Description

Acquire safety and/or security equipment Runway Safety Action Team (RSAT) Phase 6. (gates, fence, operators)

Version  2024 Approved

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 Total

Revenue Sources Fund

Federal Grant
Revenue-Direct

580900 -
Merrill Field
Airport
Capital Grant